## Township of Shrewsbury

## Resolution #2020-95

## RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT TO WRM, WATER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AS LICENSED WATER OPERATOR

WHEREAS, the Municipal Clerk submitted a Request for Proposal from qualified licensed water operators; and

**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Clerk accepted Requests for Proposals on July 14, 2020 and has made a recommendation to accept the proposal submitted by WRM, Water Resource Management; and,

**WHEREAS**, funds for this purpose will be provided in the municipal budget under buildings and grounds and the Chief Financial Officer has so certified in writing; and,

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Township Committee of Shrewsbury Township, County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, hereby authorizes a contract with WRM, Water Resource Management to provide licensed water operator services from July 14, 2020 through July 14, 2021 at a total amount not to exceed \$10,310.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice	Х		Х			
Jennings		Х	Х			
Puhak						Х

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of Meeting held on July 14, 2020.	of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Pamela Howard, RMC,CMR Municipal Clerk	Lester Jennings Deputy Mayor